1
9-52 Ashihara-cho, Nisinomiya, 662-8580, Japan
Phone: +81 (0)798 63-1071 / Fax: +81 (0)798 65-4200, 66-4622
Bottom Discrimination Sounder
BBDS1
New Product Information
A. What is BBDS1?

1.  Comprising and Options
Standard
    Name Type Code Qty Remarks
Bottom Discrimination
Sounder
BBDS1  － 1
Spare Parts SP02-05201 001-007-860 1 Fuse
Installation Materials CP02-08700 001-105-120 1
Power cable (3.5m)
LAN cable (5m for NavNet 3D)
Installation Materials CP02-08101 001-007-210 1 Self-tapping screws
Options
Name Type Code Remarks
Matching Box MB-1100 000-041-353 for 1kW
Cable Assembly
MOD-Z072-020+ 000-167-175 2m, for NavNet 3D
MOD-Z072-100+ 000-167-177 10m, for NavNet 3D
Transducer
520-5PSD 000-015-204 Thru-hull mount, plastic
520-5MSD  000-015-212 Thru-hull mount, Metallic
525-5PWD  000-146-966 Transom mount, plastic
50/200-1T  000-015-170 10m, 1kW
50/200-12M  000-015-171 10m, 1kW
6
Triducer
525STID-MSD  000-011-783 Thru-hull mount, metallic
525STID-PWD  000-011-784 Transom mount, plastic
Speed/Temperature
Sensor
ST-02MSB 000-137-986 Thru-hull mount, steel hull
ST-02PSB 000-137-987 Thru-hull mount, plastic hull
Temperature Sensor
T-02MTB 000-040-026 Transom mount
T-02MSB 000-040-040
Thru-hull mount
T-03MSB  000-040-027
Cable Assembly 02S4147-1 000-141-082 for Speed/Temperature Sensor
Rectifier PR-62
000-013-484 100VAC
000-013-485 120VAC
000-013-486 220VAC
000-013-487 240VAC
2.  Specifications
 Frequency   50/200kHz  Two frequencies alternately transmitted
 Output Power  600W/1kW
 Power Supply  12-24VDC: 1.1-0.4A（Output Power: 1kW)
 Ambient temperature  -15  to ＋55
 Relative Humidity  93％ at 40
 Waterproofing  IP20 (not waterproof)
3.  Comparison with DFF1
 BBDS1 DFF1
Bottom discrimination Available Not available
Accu-fish Available Available
Compatible unit NavNet 3D (MFD8/12/BB) only NavNet 1, NavNet vx2, NavNet 3D
Transducer installation Thru-hull, transom only
(No inner-hull)
Thru-hull, transom, inner-hull
(No inner-hull for accu-fish)
Frequency 50/200kHz
(Single frequency not available)
50kHz, 200kHz, 50/200kHz
(50/200kHz for accu-fish)
7
4.  Packing Details
 N/W (kg) G/W (kg) M3 L (mm) W (mm) H (mm)
1 set/ctn 2.0 3.0 0.026 320 310 260
6 sets/ctn 18.0 21.0 0.173 770 660 340
C. Installation
< BBDS1 > < MFD8/12/BB >
100VAC 12-24VDC Transducer Speed/Temperature Transducer
110VAC * 520-5PSD Sensor * 50/200-1T
220VAC * 525-5PWD * ST-02MSB * 50/200-12M
230VAC * 520-5MSD * ST-02PSB
Triducer Temperature sensor
* 525STID-MSD * T-02MTB